## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2017

February 23, 2017

Mr. Speaker:

Your TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC WORKS AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE MEMORIAL 56

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 12, strike "PENASCO" and insert in lieu thereof "CHIMAYO".
- 2. On page 2, lines 19 and 20, strike "between Espanola and Penasco" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"from its junction with New Mexico state road 68 in the city of Espanola to its junction with New Mexico state road 503 in the village of Chimayo".

		Respectfully	submitted,
		Roberto "Bob Chairman	oby" J. Gonzales,
Adopted(C	nief Clerk)	Not Adopted _	(Chief Clerk)
	Date <sub>-</sub>		
Yes: 9 No: 0	vote was <u>9</u> For	<u>0</u> Against	

Absent:

None

## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2017

HTPWC/HM 56 Page 2

Z:\CommRep\HM056TP1.wpd